PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RYAN S. YAMANE			12/12/2012		
STEFAN TSCHIRREN			12/11/2012		
LEONARD J. MEYER			06/29/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CPS CREATIVE POWER SOLUTIONS				
Street Address:	STADTTURMSTRASSE 19				
City:	BADEN				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN				
	5400				
Property Ty	pe		Number		
		13213459	Number		
Application Number:	 	13213459	Number		
Application Number:	ATA		Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA 40773664	40			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA 40773664 e sent via US Ma	40 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA 40773664 sent via US Ma 732-321-3	40 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 40773664 e sent via US Ma 732-321-3 edith.beu	40 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 3026	essful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 40773664 e sent via US Ma 732-321-3 edith.beu SIEMENS 170 WOO	40 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 3026 mer@siemens.com 6 CORPORATION INTELLECTU <i>A</i> 10 AVENUE SOUTH	essful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 40773664 e sent via US Ma 732-321-3 edith.beu SIEMENS 170 WOO	40 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 3026 mer@siemens.com & CORPORATION INTELLECTUA	essful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 40773664 e sent via US Ma 732-321-3 edith.beu SIEMENS 170 WOO ISELIN, N	40 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 3026 mer@siemens.com 6 CORPORATION INTELLECTU <i>A</i> 10 AVENUE SOUTH	essful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 40773664 e sent via US Ma 732-321-3 edith.beu SIEMENS 170 WOC ISELIN, N	40 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 3026 mer@siemens.com & CORPORATION INTELLECTUA D AVENUE SOUTH IEW JERSEY 08830	essful.		

Page 1 of 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, I, RYAN S. YAMANE, residing at 1145 South Pheasant Drive, Gilbert, Arizona, a citizen of the United States; STEFAN TSCHIRREN, residing at Bleihollenweg 2, Laufen, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland; and LEONARD J. MEYER, residing at 11512 E. Minton Street, Mesa, Arizona 85207, a citizen of the United States; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to CPS CREATIVE POWER SOLUTIONS, a Swiss Corporation, having its principal place of business at Stadtturmstrasse 19, 5400 Baden, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

RING SEGMENT WITH FORKED COOLING PASSAGES

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0743 Page 2 of 2

USSN 13/213,459 2011P15873US

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	RYAN S. YAMANE	DATE
Witness		
	S. Inchien	, 11. Dec. 2012
S. Prizent M. Dec. 20	STEFAN TSCHIRREN	DATE
Witness Stefano Piffare	tti	

LEONARD J. MEYER

DATE

Witness

Page 2 of 2

USSN 13/213,459 2011P15873US

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

12-12-12 Christopher Bonilha

12/12/2012 S. **YAMANE**

Witness

STEFAN TSCHIRREN

Witness

~ 6-29-12 LEON Christopher Bonilha

- 6-29-12

Witness

RECORDED: 01/10/2013